dn-6927:a • 04/30/09 — Page 1 of 2
FCPS-24S6(C/E) & FCPS-
24S8(C/E)
6- & 8-Amp 24-Volt
Remote Power Supplies
Power Supplies
dn-6927:a
General

• MEA:  299-02-E
• FM Approved
Ordering Information
FCPS-24S6:  6.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S6C:  Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S6R:  Same as FCPS-24S6 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S6E:  6.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8:  8.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8C Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S8R:  Same as FCPS-24S8 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S8E:  8.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
ZNAC-4:  Class A (Style Y) NAC option module.